

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 25, 2022

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C23444	FBR0761-236	3	ZAK DIRT INCORPORATED	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,677,136.45	83.86%	-\$322,863.55
Letting Totals			3		\$2,000,000.00	\$1,677,136.45	83.86%	-\$322,863.55

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23444

Contract Description:

I-76 MP 2.904, JUST WEST OF US-287 FEDERAL BLVD.
 SCOUR MITIGATION FOR TWO TWIN STRUCTURES E-16-LT AND E-16-LU CARRYING I-76 OVER CLEAR CREEK. THIS INCLUDES THREE GROUTED ROCK DROP STRUCTURES IN CLEAR CREEK TO DEFLECT RIVER WATER TO THE CENTER OF THIS CHANNEL UNDER THESE BRIDGES. INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, 24 INCH BOULDERS GROUTED, RIP RAP, A PIPE HEADWALL AND RUNDOWN, TWO PORTAGES WITH CRUSHER FINES, WETLANDS AND RIPARIAN LANDSCAPING, AND FLAGGING FOR BICYCLISTS/PEDESTRIANS ON CLEAR CREEK TRAIL. NO ACCESS IS PERMITTED ACROSS THE FISHER DITCH, EXCEPT BY THE CDOT MAINTAINANCE ROAD OVER THE AUG FLUME EXCESS FLOW CHANNEL. ACCESS IS ALLOWED ON 3 OTHER CORNERS AS PERMITTED.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	801A	ZAK DIRT INCORPORATED	\$1,677,136.45	100.00%	83.86%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,000,000.00	119.25%	100.00%
2	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$2,541,255.00	151.52%	127.06%
3	1816	Myers & Sons Construction, LLC	\$2,920,456.95	174.13%	146.02%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway					LCC:		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	0.400 ACRE	50,000.00000	20,000.00	18,000.00000	7,200.00	350,000.00000	140,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	11.000 EACH	600.00000	6,600.00	1,200.00000	13,200.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	970.00000	970.00	790.00000	790.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	303.000 CY	30.00000	9,090.00	65.00000	19,695.00	37.00000	11,211.00
203-00400	Rock Excavation	855.000 CY	180.00000	153,900.00	125.00000	106,875.00	130.00000	111,150.00
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	900.00	56.50000	1,130.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	363.000 CY	50.00000	18,150.00	75.00000	27,225.00	82.00000	29,766.00
207-00205	Topsoil	235.000 CY	20.00000	4,700.00	13.00000	3,055.00	40.00000	9,400.00
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	78.000 CY	18.00000	1,404.00	26.00000	2,028.00	71.00000	5,538.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	2,171.000 LF	8.00000	17,368.00	7.30000	15,848.30	6.00000	13,026.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	500.000 LF	2.00000	1,000.00	3.50000	1,750.00	2.20000	1,100.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	12.00000	1,200.00	13.50000	1,350.00	9.50000	950.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	1,800.00000	1,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,100.00000	8,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway				LCC:			
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	900.00	56.50000	1,130.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	135.00000	2,700.00	140.00000	2,800.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	32.000 HOUR	100.00000	3,200.00	45.00000	1,440.00	120.00000	3,840.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management (ECM)	120.000 DAY	250.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	12,000.00	150.00000	18,000.00
208-00301	Temporary Diversion	550.000 LF	260.00000	143,000.00	68.00000	37,400.00	680.00000	374,000.00
210-00001	Reset Structure	3.000 EACH	10,000.00000	30,000.00	800.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
212-00022	Seeding (Riparian)	0.640 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,280.00	5,900.00000	3,776.00	5,700.00000	3,648.00
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.050 ACRE	6,000.00000	300.00	7,750.00000	387.50	7,600.00000	380.00
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	11.100 CY	150.00000	1,665.00	80.00000	888.00	100.00000	1,110.00
212-00703	Humate	34.000 LB	5.00000	170.00	7.00000	238.00	7.00000	238.00
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	1.400 LB	18.00000	25.20	20.00000	28.00	30.00000	42.00
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	0.170 ACRE	3,000.00000	510.00	5,000.00000	850.00	4,400.00000	748.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.170 ACRE	1,500.00000	255.00	5,500.00000	935.00	5,100.00000	867.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	34.000 LB	5.00000	170.00	5.00000	170.00	4.00000	136.00
214-00008	Extended Landscape Preservation	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway					LCC:		
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	1,081.000 EACH	10.00000	10,810.00	10.00000	10,810.00	10.00000	10,810.00
214-01228	Riprap Planting Pocket	78.000 EACH	200.00000	15,600.00	20.00000	1,560.00	140.00000	10,920.00
214-01403	Nursery Stock Deep Rooted Container (DRC # 60)	108.000 EACH	20.00000	2,160.00	11.00000	1,188.00	11.00000	1,188.00
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	30.000 HOUR	160.00000	4,800.00	145.00000	4,350.00	180.00000	5,400.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	30.000 HOUR	140.00000	4,200.00	125.00000	3,750.00	170.00000	5,100.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	30.000 HOUR	120.00000	3,600.00	135.00000	4,050.00	190.00000	5,700.00
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	36.000 CY	150.00000	5,400.00	120.00000	4,320.00	200.00000	7,200.00
506-00606	In-Channel Boulder Grouted (24 Inch)	1,243.000 CY	400.00000	497,200.00	478.00000	594,154.00	620.00000	770,660.00
506-00700	Void-Filled Riprap	93.000 CY	200.00000	18,600.00	130.00000	12,090.00	130.00000	12,090.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	5.000 CY	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,900.00000	9,500.00	2,900.00000	14,500.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	165.000 CY	1,200.00000	198,000.00	1,200.00000	198,000.00	1,600.00000	264,000.00
601-06150	Concrete (Patching)	200.000 SF	150.00000	30,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	11,269.000 LB	4.00000	45,076.00	3.85000	43,385.65	4.00000	45,076.00
605-00040	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	168.000 LF	40.00000	6,720.00	50.00000	8,400.00	69.50000	11,676.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	6.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00	3.15000	3,150.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway				LCC:			
608-01600	Aggregate Walkway	84.000 SY	75.00000	6,300.00	65.00000	5,460.00	45.00000	3,780.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	28.000 SF	28.00000	784.00	50.00000	1,400.00	120.00000	3,360.00
614-01572	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	42.000 LF	40.00000	1,680.00	80.00000	3,360.00	120.00000	5,040.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	28,000.00000	28,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,400.00000	4,800.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	425,530.80000	425,530.80	141,000.00000	141,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	160.000 DAY	100.00000	16,000.00	60.00000	9,600.00	39.50000	6,320.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000 HOUR	30.00000	60,000.00	35.00000	70,000.00	42.50000	85,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	250.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	9,000.00	190.00000	5,700.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000 DAY	900.00000	90,000.00	1,000.00000	100,000.00	1,100.00000	110,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	9.000 EACH	50.00000	450.00	105.00000	945.00	65.00000	585.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000 EACH	70.00000	770.00	105.00000	1,155.00	90.00000	990.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000 EACH	90.00000	180.00	105.00000	210.00	190.00000	380.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway							
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	14.000 EACH	34.00000	476.00	65.00000	910.00	90.00000	1,260.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	2.000 EACH	38.00000	76.00	65.00000	130.00	110.00000	220.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	9.00000	2,250.00	10.00000	2,500.00	15.00000	3,750.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000 EACH	38.00000	950.00	40.00000	1,000.00	32.00000	800.00
Section Totals:				\$2,000,000.00		\$1,677,136.45		\$2,541,255.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,000,000.00		\$1,677,136.45		\$2,541,255.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway							LCC:
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	0.400 ACRE	185,500.00000	74,200.00				
202-00010	Removal of Tree	11.000 EACH	1,850.00000	20,350.00				
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	1.000 EACH	5,400.00000	5,400.00				
202-04002	Clean Culvert	1.000 EACH	18,600.00000	18,600.00				
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	303.000 CY	320.00000	96,960.00				
203-00400	Rock Excavation	855.000 CY	332.75000	284,501.25				
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	67.75000	1,355.00				
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	363.000 CY	142.50000	51,727.50				
207-00205	Topsoil	235.000 CY	72.50000	17,037.50				
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	78.000 CY	80.00000	6,240.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	2,171.000 LF	4.60000	9,986.60				
208-00020	Silt Fence	500.000 LF	1.75000	875.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	7.50000	750.00				
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	24,000.00000	48,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

			(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway					LCC:		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	70.00000	1,400.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,600.00				
208-00107	Removal of Trash	32.000 HOUR	113.50000	3,632.00				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management (ECM)	120.000 DAY	270.00000	32,400.00				
208-00301	Temporary Diversion	550.000 LF	839.00000	461,450.00				
210-00001	Reset Structure	3.000 EACH	3,900.00000	11,700.00				
212-00022	Seeding (Riparian)	0.640 ACRE	4,500.00000	2,880.00				
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.050 ACRE	6,000.00000	300.00				
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	11.100 CY	60.00000	666.00				
212-00703	Humate	34.000 LB	5.00000	170.00				
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	1.400 LB	15.00000	21.00				
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	0.170 ACRE	3,500.00000	595.00				
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.170 ACRE	4,000.00000	680.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	34.000 LB	3.00000	102.00				
214-00008	Extended Landscape Preservation	1.000 L S	18,500.00000	18,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

				(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway					LCC:		
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	1,081.000	EACH	7.50000	8,107.50				
214-01228	Riprap Planting Pocket	78.000	EACH	15.00000	1,170.00				
214-01403	Nursery Stock Deep Rooted Container (DRC # 60)	108.000	EACH	8.50000	918.00				
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	30.000	HOUR	140.00000	4,200.00				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	30.000	HOUR	85.00000	2,550.00				
240-00010	Removal of Nests	30.000	HOUR	315.00000	9,450.00				
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	36.000	CY	198.00000	7,128.00				
506-00606	In-Channel Boulder Grouted (24 Inch)	1,243.000	CY	779.00000	968,297.00				
506-00700	Void-Filled Riprap	93.000	CY	781.00000	72,633.00				
601-01000	Concrete Class B	5.000	CY	3,068.00000	15,340.00				
601-03000	Concrete Class D	165.000	CY	1,090.00000	179,850.00				
601-06150	Concrete (Patching)	200.000	SF	165.50000	33,100.00				
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	11,269.000	LB	7.40000	83,390.60				
605-00040	4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	168.000	LF	56.00000	9,408.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000	LF	2.50000	2,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

				(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway				LCC:			
608-01600	Aggregate Walkway	84.000	SY	94.00000	7,896.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	28.000	SF	35.00000	980.00				
614-01572	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	42.000	LF	5.00000	210.00				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	38,000.00000	38,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000	EACH	3,200.00000	6,400.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	(1)	L S	38,000.00000	38,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	160.000	DAY	60.00000	9,600.00				
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000	HOUR	40.00000	80,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	DAY	150.00000	4,500.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000	DAY	1,000.00000	100,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	9.000	EACH	80.00000	720.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000	EACH	80.00000	880.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000	EACH	80.00000	160.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	3,800.00000	7,600.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23444

			(3) 1816 Myers & Sons Construction, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Roadway					LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	14.000 EACH	40.00000	560.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	2.000 EACH	40.00000	80.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	10.00000	2,500.00				
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000 EACH	30.00000	750.00				
Section Totals:				\$2,920,456.95				
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,920,456.95				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23444

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	0.400	50,000.00000	18,000.00000 ACRE	20,000.00	7,200.00	36.00%	-12,800.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	11.000	600.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	6,600.00	13,200.00	200.00%	6,600.00
0015	202-00015 Removal of Headwall	1.000	1,500.00000	970.00000 EACH	1,500.00	970.00	64.67%	-530.00
0020	202-04002 Clean Culvert	1.000	3,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	4,500.00	150.00%	1,500.00
0025	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	303.000	30.00000	65.00000 CY	9,090.00	19,695.00	216.67%	10,605.00
0030	203-00400 Rock Excavation	855.000	180.00000	125.00000 CY	153,900.00	106,875.00	69.44%	-47,025.00
0035	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	60.00000	45.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	900.00	75.00%	-300.00
0040	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	363.000	50.00000	75.00000 CY	18,150.00	27,225.00	150.00%	9,075.00
0045	207-00205 Topsoil	235.000	20.00000	13.00000 CY	4,700.00	3,055.00	65.00%	-1,645.00
0050	207-00305 Wetland Topsoil	78.000	18.00000	26.00000 CY	1,404.00	2,028.00	144.44%	624.00
0055	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	2,171.000	8.00000	7.30000 LF	17,368.00	15,848.30	91.25%	-1,519.70
0060	208-00020 Silt Fence	500.000	2.00000	3.50000 LF	1,000.00	1,750.00	175.00%	750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23444

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0065	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	12.00000	13.50000 LF	1,200.00	1,350.00	112.50%	150.00
0070	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	1,800.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	1,800.00	10,000.00	555.56%	8,200.00
0075	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	9,000.00	9,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0080	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	60.00000	45.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	900.00	75.00%	-300.00
0085	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	120.00000	135.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,700.00	112.50%	300.00
0090	208-00107 Removal of Trash	32.000	100.00000	45.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	1,440.00	45.00%	-1,760.00
0095	208-00207 Erosion Control Management (ECM)	120.000	250.00000	100.00000 DAY	30,000.00	12,000.00	40.00%	-18,000.00
0100	208-00301 Temporary Diversion	550.000	260.00000	68.00000 LF	143,000.00	37,400.00	26.15%	-105,600.00
0105	210-00001 Reset Structure	3.000	10,000.00000	800.00000 EACH	30,000.00	2,400.00	8.00%	-27,600.00
0110	212-00022 Seeding (Riparian)	0.640	2,000.00000	5,900.00000 ACRE	1,280.00	3,776.00	295.00%	2,496.00
0115	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.050	6,000.00000	7,750.00000 ACRE	300.00	387.50	129.17%	87.50
0120	212-00701 Compost (Mechanically Applied)	11.100	150.00000	80.00000 CY	1,665.00	888.00	53.33%	-777.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C23444

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0125	212-00703 Humate	34.000	5.00000	7.00000 LB	170.00	238.00	140.00%	68.00
0130	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	1.400	18.00000	20.00000 LB	25.20	28.00	111.11%	2.80
0135	212-00706 Seeding (Native) Drill	0.170	3,000.00000	5,000.00000 ACRE	510.00	850.00	166.67%	340.00
0140	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.170	1,500.00000	5,500.00000 ACRE	255.00	935.00	366.67%	680.00
0145	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	34.000	5.00000	5.00000 LB	170.00	170.00	100.00%	0.00
0150	214-00008 Extended Landscape Preservation	1.000	15,000.00000	38,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	38,000.00	253.33%	23,000.00
0155	214-01015 Willow Cuttings	1,081.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	10,810.00	10,810.00	100.00%	0.00
0160	214-01228 Riprap Planting Pocket	78.000	200.00000	20.00000 EACH	15,600.00	1,560.00	10.00%	-14,040.00
0165	214-01403 Nursery Stock Deep Rooted Container (DRC # 60)	108.000	20.00000	11.00000 EACH	2,160.00	1,188.00	55.00%	-972.00
0170	217-00020 Herbicide Treatment	30.000	160.00000	145.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	4,350.00	90.63%	-450.00
0175	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	30.000	140.00000	125.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	3,750.00	89.29%	-450.00
0180	240-00010 Removal of Nests	30.000	120.00000	135.00000 HOUR	3,600.00	4,050.00	112.50%	450.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C23444

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0185	506-00412 Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	36.000	150.00000	120.00000 CY	5,400.00	4,320.00	80.00%	-1,080.00
0190	506-00606 In-Channel Boulder Grouted (24 Inch)	1,243.000	400.00000	478.00000 CY	497,200.00	594,154.00	119.50%	96,954.00
0195	506-00700 Void-Filled Riprap	93.000	200.00000	130.00000 CY	18,600.00	12,090.00	65.00%	-6,510.00
0200	601-01000 Concrete Class B	5.000	1,400.00000	1,900.00000 CY	7,000.00	9,500.00	135.71%	2,500.00
0205	601-03000 Concrete Class D	165.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00000 CY	198,000.00	198,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0210	601-06150 Concrete (Patching)	200.000	150.00000	25.00000 SF	30,000.00	5,000.00	16.67%	-25,000.00
0215	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	11,269.000	4.00000	3.85000 LB	45,076.00	43,385.65	96.25%	-1,690.35
0220	605-00040 4 Inch Perforated Pipe Underdrain	168.000	40.00000	50.00000 LF	6,720.00	8,400.00	125.00%	1,680.00
0225	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000	6.00000	5.00000 LF	6,000.00	5,000.00	83.33%	-1,000.00
0230	608-01600 Aggregate Walkway	84.000	75.00000	65.00000 SY	6,300.00	5,460.00	86.67%	-840.00
0235	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	28.000	28.00000	50.00000 SF	784.00	1,400.00	178.57%	616.00
0240	614-01572 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	42.000	40.00000	80.00000 LF	1,680.00	3,360.00	200.00%	1,680.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/28/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23444

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0245	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	28,000.00000	39,000.00000 EACH	28,000.00	39,000.00	139.29%	11,000.00
0250	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,400.00000	3,800.00000 EACH	4,800.00	7,600.00	158.33%	2,800.00
0255	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	8,000.00000	45,000.00000 L S	8,000.00	45,000.00	562.50%	37,000.00
0260	626-00000 Mobilization	(1)	425,530.80000	141,000.00000 L S	425,530.80	141,000.00	33.14%	-284,530.80
0265	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	160.000	100.00000	60.00000 DAY	16,000.00	9,600.00	60.00%	-6,400.00
0270	630-00000 Flagging	2,000.000	30.00000	35.00000 HOUR	60,000.00	70,000.00	116.67%	10,000.00
0275	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	250.00000	300.00000 DAY	7,500.00	9,000.00	120.00%	1,500.00
0280	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	100.000	900.00000	1,000.00000 DAY	90,000.00	100,000.00	111.11%	10,000.00
0285	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	9.000	50.00000	105.00000 EACH	450.00	945.00	210.00%	495.00
0290	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000	70.00000	105.00000 EACH	770.00	1,155.00	150.00%	385.00
0295	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000	90.00000	105.00000 EACH	180.00	210.00	116.67%	30.00
0300	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	6,000.00000	3,800.00000 EACH	12,000.00	7,600.00	63.33%	-4,400.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23444

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Roadway						
0305	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	14.000	34.00000	65.00000 EACH	476.00	910.00	191.18%	434.00
0310	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	2.000	38.00000	65.00000 EACH	76.00	130.00	171.05%	54.00
0315	630-80380 Traffic Cone	250.000	9.00000	10.00000 EACH	2,250.00	2,500.00	111.11%	250.00
0320	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000	38.00000	40.00000 EACH	950.00	1,000.00	105.26%	50.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,000,000.00	\$1,677,136.45	83.86%	-\$322,863.55
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,000,000.00	\$1,677,136.45	83.86%	-\$322,863.55